
SUPPLEMENT
TO

(E q g lm t ( M q p m q n t  <® a$ti t ,

PART III.

FRIDAY,  S E P T E M B E R  14, 1900.

NOTICES UNDER THE WASTE LANDS ORDINANCES.
[Notice under “ The Waste Lands Ordinances, 1897,1899, and 1900.”]

TAKE notice, that unless within three months from the 7th day of September, 1900, the persons, if any, whoolaimaay 
interest in’ the lands hereinafter mentioned or in any one or more of each lands, appear before the Government Agent 

ef the Province of Sabaragamuwa at the Batnapnra Kachcheri and make claim to the said lands or any of them or to some 
interest therein :

Such Government Agent, in pursuance of the powers in him vested by Ordinance No. 1 of 1897, will declare by writing 
under his hand that the said lands or such of them, as to which no olaim has been made, are the property of the Crown.

Evan M. Bybdjs,
Description of Lands referred to. Government Agent.

The folio wing lots, all situated in the village Gonakumbura in the Meda pattuwa of the Nawadun korale in theDistriot 
of Batnapnra,- in the Province of Sabaragamuwa, as described in the annexed plan:—

Preliminary plan 13. •
Extent.

Lot. ’Name of Land. A. R. P.

3 Unapanduregulana 311 3 0
6 Hapndan-ela 330 0 0

17 Panwilamukalana 112 2 0
19 hfahakumbnrehena 3 1 10

Total 790 1 10

and - bounded on the north by Denawak-ganga, on the east by Mirishenedola, Temple land claimed by Mahasaman Dewale, 
Patuelamukalana claimed by Crown, Beddegedarawattayaya claimed by A. Hinhami and others, Mahakumbura olaimed by M. 
Ham i and others, Gonakumburewatudeniya claimed by M. Hami and others, Medagedarawatuyaya olaimed by M. Meniknami 
and others, Patuelamukalana claimed by Crown, and a stream ; on the south by Biladola Getagahagawawatta claimed by 
G. B. Sudanta, Damunagammannmukalana claimed by Crown ; on the west by Yakalle-ela, Galketiyawatta claimed by G. 
Wasana and others, Haburugala-ela, Migahawalakumbura claimed by P. Dingitta and others, Walakumbura claimed by M. 
Nowatihamy.

(The following lots included within the above boundaries are excluded) :—

Lot.
1
S
1
S
9

10
11
12
13
11
16

Preliminary plan 13.

Name of Land.
Etikehelpolaowitawatta
Gangagoda-addaradeniya
Aluketiya
Delgahadeniya

Do.
Warakapelpolawatta
Elapahalakumbura
Elapahalawatta
Elapahaladeniya
Elapahalakumbura
Galketiya and Getakahagulanewatta

Extent.
A. B. P.
11 0 0

0 1 0
0 2 20
0 0 25
0 0 20
1 3 0
s 0 0
1 2 22
0 2 25
0 3 0
3 3 11

25 3 6
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Situation : Gonakumbura village in Meda pattu of Nawadun korale.
Preliminary plan 13.

Lot. Name of Land.
Extent.

A. R. P.
3 Unapanduregulana, &c. 344 2 0
6 Hapudan-ela 330 0 0

17 Panwilamukalana 112 2 0
19 Mahakumburahena 3 1 10

Total ... 790 1 10

Surveyor-General’s Office,
Colombo, April 3, 1900.

Lots excluded.

S. J. C. Moke, 
for Surveyor-General.

Situation : Gonakumbura village in Meda pattu of Nawadun korale.

Lot.

Preliminary plan 13. 

Name of Land.
Extent.

A. R. P.
4 E tikehil polao w i tawatta n 0 0
5 Gangagoda-addaradeniya 0 1 0
7 Aluketiya 0 2 20
8 Delgahadeniya 0 0 25
9 Do. 0 0 20

10 Warakapelpolawatta 1 3 0
11 Elapahalakumbura 5 0 0
12 Elapahalawatta 1 2 22
13 Elapalialadeniya 0 2 25
14 Elapahalakumbura 0 3 0
16 Galketiya and Getakahagulana- 

watta 3 3 14

25 3 6522
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No.
1
2
3
4
5
6 
7 
3 
9

10
11
12
13

Description o f Boundaries of Lots S, 6, 17, and 19
Name of Land. 

Temple land 
Patuelamukalana 
Beddegedarawattayaya 
Mahakumbura 
G-onakumburawatudeniya 
Medagedarawatuyaya 
Chenas
Panwitakumbura
Getagahagawawatta
Damanagammanamukalana
Galketiyawatta
Migahawalakumbura
Walakumbura

Name of Claimant.
Maha Saman Dewale 
Crown
A. Hinharai and others 
M. Hami and others 

do.
M. Menikhami and others 
W. Siman de Silva 
Wasana and others 
G-. B. Sudanta 
Crown
G-. Wasana and others 
P. Dingitta and others 
M. Newatihami
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